

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB

Dated Lahore the, October 14, 2020

NOTIFICATION (No. SO(EM-I)DIR-CLG/2020(P))

Consequent upon their selection amongst the Panels, the following officers are hereby transferred and

posted as Directors of Education (Colleges), Punjab against the vacant posts as mentioned against each

with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name / Designation of Officer	Place of Posting
1	MR.MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF POLITICAL SCIENCE (BS-19), GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, BAGHDAD ROAD, BAHAWALPUR	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (COLLEGES), BAHAWALPUR DIVISION, BAHAWALPUR
2	SHEIKH FAYYAZ AHMAD, PRINCIPAL,/ ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BS-19), GOVT. ALAMDAR HUSSAIN ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE, MULTAN	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (COLLEGES), D.G KHAN DIVISION, D.G KHAN
3	DR. KALSOOM AKHTAR, PRINCIPAL,/ ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BOTANY (BS-19), GOVT. GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, JHANG CITY	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(COLLEGES), FAISALABAD DIVISION, FAISALABAD
20	DR. MUKHTAR HUSSAIN SHAH, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BOTANY (BS-19), GOVT, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE WAHDAT ROAD LAHORE	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(COLLEGES), GUJRANWALA DIVISION, GUJRANWALA
5	DR. MUHAMMAD ZIA UL REHMAN, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BOTANY (BS-19), GOVT. ISLAMIA COLLEGE CIVIL LINES LAHORE	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(COLLEGES), LAHORE DIVISION, LAHORE
6	DR.FAREED SHAREEF FAROOQI, PRINCIPAL/ ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ECONOMICS (BS-19), GOVT. WILLAYAT HUSSAIN ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE, MULTAN	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (COLLEGES), MULTAN DIVISION, MULTAN
7	HAFIZ FAZAL UR REHMAN, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BS-19), GOVT. POST GRADUATE COLLEGE SATELLITE TOWN, GUJRANWALA	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (COLLEGES), RAWALPINDI DIVISION, RAWALPINDI



NOTE: IT IS SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT AND REQUIRES SIGNATURE/EMBOSSMENT. SUBSEQUENT RELINQUISHMENT OR ASSUMPTION OF CHARGE SHALL BE VALID ONLY IF PRINTED WITH QR CODE, BY THE RESPECTIVE IT-WING, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.



Page 1 of 2

8	MR.MUHAMMAD MASUD FARIDI, CHIEF INSTRUCTOR(BS-19),GOVT. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, SAHIWAL	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (COLLEGES), SAHIWAL DIVISION, SAHIWAL
9	MR.MUHAMMAD AHMAD SIAL, PRINCIPAL/ ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR GEOGRAPHY (BS-19), GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE (BOYS), SHORKOT CITY JHANG	DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(COLLEGES), SARGODHA DIVISION, SARGODHA

BY ORDERS OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

SECRETARY HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

No. & Date Even:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Accountant General Punjab, Lahore.
- 2. PS to Secretary to Chief Minister, CM Office, Punjab, Lahore.
- 3. Director Public Instructions (Colleges), Punjab, Lahore.
- 4. All the Deputy Director (Colleges), Punjab.
- 5. All the District Accounts Officer, concerned.
- 6. Incharge MIS, Higher Education Department for updating the record.
- 7. IT Expert, Planning Wing, Higher Education Department for updating the record.
- 8. PS to Secretary / Special Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 9. PAs to Additional Secretary (E&G)/(Univ.)/(B&P) and (Law) Higher Education Department.
- 10. Officers concerned.
- 11. Office order file.

14/10/2020 SECTION OFFICER (ESTT. MALE-I)



NOTE: IT IS SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT AND REQUIRES SIGNATURE/EMBOSSMENT. SUBSEQUENT RELINQUISHMENT OR ASSUMPTION OF CHARGE SHALL BE VALID ONLY IF PRINTED WITH QR CODE, BY THE RESPECTIVE IT-WING, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.



Page 2 of 2